must maintain a position in the bond until the present value of the bond's cash flows equals the amount paid for the bond.
* Average Maturity

V
o

la
ti

li
ty

Macaulay Duration

Ultra Short

Liquid

Medium

Short

1 business
day*

<=91 days*

3-6 months
Low

6-12 months

Money Market

<=1 year*

1-3 years

3-4 years^

Medium-to-Long

4-7 years^

Long Duration Funds
> 7 years

GILT Constant Maturity

~10 years

Overnight

Low

Moderate

High

This fund invests in

Debt and Money Market

Instruments,

maintaining a portfolio

Macaulay duration
greater than 7 years.

12

High

Strategic Timing for Long-Duration

Maturity Maximization: Ideal for investors looking to enhance portfolio maturity
now to avoid future reinvestment at potentially lower rates.

Capitalizing on Peak Rates: Ideal for long-term investors comfortable with
volatility, aiming to benefit from potential declining rates and narrowing spreads
between long-term bonds and repo rates

Tax Efficiency^: Long-term investments in Mutual Funds offer the advantage of
tax-efficient returns, as funds are not taxed on coupon earnings or capital gains.

13
^As per current taxation

Illustration: Potential for Higher Returns in Declining Rate Scenarios

Rate change scenario -50bps Unchanged +50bps

Initial Yield 7.20%

MTM gain/loss 5.50% - -5.50%

Accrual 7.20% 7.20% 7.20%

1 year return 12.70% 7.20% 1.70%

3 year return 8.16% 7.20% 5.58%

Rate Change Simulation

Extended Duration Advantage: The Long Duration Fund, with its duration exceeding 7 years, positions
investors for higher potential returns in a falling interest rate environment.

Yield Dynamics: As yields decrease due to rate cuts or compression in term spreads, the long duration
of the fund amplifies mark-to-market (MTM) gains.

Volatility Consideration: It's important to note that while the fund offers high return potential, it also
carries the risk of significant MTM losses if yields increase.

Source: Internal. The above table is for illustration purposes only. Impact of expense, reinvestment, etc are not considered